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MORAY COUNCIL
ROADS MAINTENANCE
WINTER SERVICE OPERATIONAL PLAN

APPENDIX A

GRITTER ROUTES

EL5 - Rothes/Garmouth Duration Treat Drive Total
Revised - 17/09/2021 (hh:mm) (miles) (miles) (miles)
Leave Ashgrove Depot 00:00 0.0
Treat Ashgrove Rd, Linkwood Rd, New Elgin Rd northbound to 00:03 0.7 0.7
Laichmoray Hotel roundabout and Turn
Treat New Elgin Road, Main St and A941 to B9015 roundabout in 00:29 9.3 10.0
Rothes
Treat B9015 from A941 roundabout in Rothes to B9103 Jct. (Boat 00:37 2.8 12.8
O' Brig)
Drive B9015 from B9103 Jct. (Boat o' Brig) to B9103 Jct. 00:41 1.8 14.6
(Inchberry)
Treat B9015 from B9103 Jct. (Inchberry) to A96T Coul Brae 00:52 3.6 18.2
Roundabout
Treat B9015 Main Road, Mosstodloch to A96T Cowfords 00:56 1.1 19.3
roundabout, and turn
Drive Main Road, Mosstodloch to B9015 Garmouth Road Jct. 00:58 0.7 20.0
Treat B9015 from Main Road, Mosstodloch to Kingston (up to and 01:10 4.1 24.1
including turning circle at west end)
Drive back B9015 to C1E Jct. at the Cross, Garmouth 01:13 1.1 25.2
Treat C1E from B9015 to C18E Urquhart Jct. 01:24 3.7 28.9
Treat C18E, Station Road to Beils Brae (north Jct.) 01:26 0.5 29.4
Treat Beils Brae (anti-clockwise) 01:27 0.2 29.6
Drive Station Road and C18E to C1E Jct. 01:28 0.4 30.0
Treat C1E from C18E Urquhart Jct. to St Andrews Road, 01:32 1.2 31.2
Lhanbryde
Treat St Andrews Road to A96T East roundabout 01:33 0.2 31.4
Drive A96T Lhanbryde by-pass to A96T west roundabout 01:35 0.8 32.2
Treat St Andrews Road to Garmouth Road 01:37 0.5 32.7
Drive St Andrews Road to Robertson Road Jct. 01:38 0.2 32.9
Treat Robertson Road loop to Garmouth Road Jct. 01:40 0.6 335
Drive to C1E/B9103 Jct. via Garmouth Rd, St Andrews Rd, A96T 01:45 2.3 35.8
and B9103 (treating the approach to A96T roundabout)
Treat C1E and C20E from B9103 to Reiket Lane 01:54 3.0 38.8
Drive to Ashgrove Depot 01:56 0.8 39.6
Totals - 01:56 315 8.1 39.6

Note : Treat round all roundabouts, except those on A96T





